Department

Police

Pw-Corp Yard
Fire & Prevention
Planning

Finance

City Manager
City Clerk
Engineering
Building

City Council

Employees

27
15
31

Total Wages

$2,564,451
$1,420,466
$948,513
$317,204
$304,770
$245,126
$242,972
$120,244
$39,407
$18,000

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$697,303
$398,800
$81,078
$83,062
$81,968
$42,719
$30,933
$40,422
$997
$30,797



