Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Police	27	\$2,564,451	\$697,303
Pw-Corp Yard	15	\$1,420,466	\$398,800
Fire & Prevention	31	\$948,513	\$81,078
Planning	3	\$317,204	\$83,062
Finance	3	\$304,770	\$81,968
City Manager	1	\$245,126	\$42,719
City Clerk	1	\$242,972	\$30,933
Engineering	1	\$120,244	\$40,422
Building	1	\$39,407	\$997
City Council	5	\$18,000	\$30,797